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KEY ONLINE RESOURCES 

 
  BDHS School Website: 

http://bdh.scdsb.on.ca/ 

BDHS Twitter:           @BradfordDistri1 

 

BRADFORD D.H.S. 

WELCOME BACK -NEWSLETTER 

 

 

Bradford District High School 
 

70 Professor Day Drive 
Bradford, ON L3Z 2A3 

(905)775-2262 
 

 

 
GUIDANCE OFFICE 

 
Ms. Crystal Benjafield 

Guidance-Student Surnames A-F 
cbenjafield@scdsb.on.ca 

 
Ms. Laura Glass 

Guidance-Student Surname G-N 
lglass@scdsb.on.ca 

 
Mr. Tom Basinger 

Guidance - Student Surname 0-Z 
tbasinger@scdsb.on.ca 

awasserman@scdsb.on.ca 
 

STUDENT SUCCESS 
 

Ms. Katie Evans 
Student Success Teacher 

kevans@scdsb.on.ca  
 

Mr. Camara Edwards 
Graduation Coach for Black 

Students 
caedwards@scdsb.on.ca 

SPECIAL EDUCATION 
 

Andrew Lloyd 
Grade 9 SERT 

alloyd@scdsb.on.ca  
 

Cora-Lea Peltier  
Grade 10 & 12 SERT 
cpeltier@scdsb.on.ca  

 
Christina Paton 
Grade 11 SERT 

cpaton@scdsb.on.ca  

 
KEY UPCOMING DATES  

 
 
First Day of Semester 1 of the 2022/2023 School Year: 

 September 6th, 2022 
 
 
 

 
BDHS ADMINISTRATION TEAM 

 
Principal: Mr. David Brooks 

dbrooks@scdsb.on.ca 
 

Vice Principal: Mrs. Tracey Galbraith 
Student Surnames A-F 
tgalbraith@scdsb.on.ca  

 
Vice Principal: Ms. Teresa Kokkas 

Student Surnames G-N 
tkokkas@scdsb.on.ca 

 
Vice Principal: Ms. Karen Quesnel 

Student Surnames O-Z 
kQuesnel@scdsb.on.ca  

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

BDHS STUDENTS & FAMILIES  

Welcome Back!  We are excited for our upcoming school year and want to take this opportunity to 

share some key information to help plan for the start of the school year.   

A reminder to all students that our first day of school is Tuesday, September 6th, 2022.  Please be 
reminded of our new daily school schedule: 

 
 

Students are encouraged to be at school by 7:45am   

Period 1  8:00am - 9:15am  

Transition  9:15am – 9:20am  

Period 2  9:20am – 10:35am   
 Anthem/Land Acknowledgement/ Announcements (Start of Period 2) 

Lunch  10:35am – 11:35am  

Period 3  11:35am – 12:50pm  

Transition  12:50pm – 12:55pm  

Period 4  12:55pm – 2:10pm  

 

STUDENT TIMETABLE: 

Students can access their student timetables through the BDHS School Website http://bdh.scdsb.on.ca/ and 
click on Student and Parent Portal.  

 

KEY INFORMATION  
 



LOCKERS: 

Students new to BDHS will receive a locker assignment in their homeroom class during the first week of 
school. Locks will be available for purchase in the main office ($5.00/lock) or on School-Cash-Online 
https://simcoecounty.schoolcashonline.com/. All students will be required to provide their homeroom teacher 
with their lock combination that will be kept on file.  
 
GRADE 9 ORIENTATION: 

Despite our hope for a grade 9 orientation event prior to the start of the school year for all incoming grade 9 
students, construction delays unfortunately resulted in us being unable to hold this event this year.  That 
said, grade 9 welcome activities will certainly be planned early in the school year to help ensure all students 
have a smooth transition to BDHS!   

NEWSLETTERS: 

At the beginning of each month, parents/guardians and students will receive our school newsletter that will 
include key upcoming events and school information.  Please look for this newsletter in your email inbox at 
the start of each month.  Our newsletter can also be found on our school website under Parents/Newsletter.  

COVID PROTOCOLS:  

 SCDSB facilities will continue to be mask-friendly environments.  
 It is recommended that staff, students and visitors continue to self-screen every day before attending 

school using the COVID-19 school and child care screening tool. 
 Appropriate hand hygiene and respiratory etiquette should continue to be promoted and integrated 

throughout the school day. Hand sanitizer will continue to be provided. 
 Schools will resume cleaning/disinfecting of high-tosurfaces at least once daily. 


